+91 771 2216100 Fax: +91 7712216198/99 

E-mail: cs@seml.co.inWebsite: www.seml.co.in 

Compliance Officer: Mr. Manish Sethi, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

OFFER TO BUY BACK FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10 (RUPEE 10 ONLY) EACH OF UP TO 

8,11,108 (EIGHT LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHT) EQUITY SHARES FROM THE EQUITY 

SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES AS ON 6TH MAY 2022 (THE “RECORD DATE”), ON A 

PROPORTIONATE BASIS BY WAY OF THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE AS PRESCRIBED UNDER THE BUYBACK 

REGULATIONS, THROUGH STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM AT A PRICE OF RS. 1,500/- (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND 

FIVE HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AGGREGATE CONSIDERATION NOT 

EXCEEDING RS. 121.67 CRORE (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE CRORE SIXTY SEVEN LAKH ONLY) (THE 

“BUYBACK”). 

1) The Buyback is being undertaken pursuant to Clause 41 of Table F of Companies Act, 2013 as adopted by the Company in its Articles of

[...]

context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include a duly authorized “Committee” 

thereof).  

BOI  Body of Individuals.  

BSE   BSE Limited.  

Buyback/Buyback Offer   

The buyback by the Company of its fully paid-up equity shares of face value of 

₹10 (Rupee 10 only) each of up to 8,11,108 (Eight lakh eleven thousand one 

hundred and eight) Equity Shares (representing 2.25 %of the total issued and 

paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2021 at a price of 

Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) per Equity Share payable in 
cash for an aggregate consideration not exceeding 121.67 crores (Rupees one 

hundred twenty one crore sixty seven lakh only) excluding transaction costs, 

applicable taxes, other incidental and related expenses from the Equity

[...]

Shareholder on the Record Date and the ratio of Buyback applicable to the 

category to which such Eligible Shareholder belongs.  

Buyback Offer Price/ 

Offer Price  

Price at which Equity Shares will be bought back from the Eligible Shareholders 

i.e Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) per Equity Share, 

payable in cash.  

Buyback Offer Size  

Maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back (i.e.8,11,108 
Equity Shares) multiplied by the Buyback Offer Price (i.e. Rs. 1,500 per Equity 

Share), not exceeding Rs.

[...]

11.1 Assuming full acceptance, the funds that would be employed by the Company for the purpose of the 

Buyback of up to 8,11,108 (Eight lakh eleven thousand one hundred and eight) (Equity Shares at a 
price of price of Rs.1,500/-(One thousand five hundred only) per Equity Share would not exceed 

exceeding Rs 121.67 crore (Rupees one hundred twenty one core and sixty seven lakh only)excluding 

transaction costs, applicable taxes, other incidental and related expense.  

11.2 The funds for the implementation of the proposed Buyback will be sourced out of the free reserves 

(retained earnings) and/or such other source as may be permitted by the Buyback Regulations or the

[...]

“Sarda Energy & Minerals Limited-Buyback Escrow Account” for deposit of acceptable securities with 

appropriate margin with the manager to the offer. In accordance with Regulation 9(xi) of the Buyback  

Regulations, the Company had deposited Rs 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs 

only) in the Escrow Account and has deposited acceptable securities with appropriate margin with the 

Manager to the offer on 17th May, 2022. In accordance with the Buyback Regulations, the Manager to 
the Buyback is empowered to operate such Escrow Account and realise the value of such securities by